1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Jasper Kurth		
2	Reason for the notific	ation		
a)	Position/status	Person discharging managerial responsibilities		
		CEO		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification		
	Amendment			
3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auctio			articipant, auction platform, auctioneer	
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)			
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted			
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of Thor N	Medical ASA: NO0010597883	
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares in private placement		
IJ,	transaction	Allocation of shares in private placement		
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
,	volume(s)	NOK 2.5	400,000	
d)	Aggregated		,	
- /	information			
	Aggregated volume	400,000		
	Aggregated price	NOK 1,000,000		
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	B GOOD INDUSTRIES AS, reg.no. 931 184 113		
2	Reason for the notification	· •		
a)	Position/status	A close associate of person discharging managerial responsibilities		
		A close associate of CFO Brede Elling	gsæter,	
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	$\label{lem:decomposition} \textbf{Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer}$			
	or auction monitor	1		
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)			
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted	1		
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of Thor Medical A	ΔSΔ· NIO0010597883	
h)	b) Nature of the Allocation of shares in private placement transaction			
٠,				
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
•	volume(s)	NOK 2.5	400,000	
d)	Aggregated			
•	information			
	Aggregated volume	400,000		
	Aggregated price	NOK 1,000,000		
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Sindre Hassfjell		
2	Reason for the notific	ation		
a)	Position/status	Person discharging managerial response	onsibilities	
		СТО		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor	1		
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30		
4		ion(s): section to be repeated for (i) e	* *	
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted	1		
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	ICINI for the charge of They Madical	NCA - NOOO40E07993	
<u>ل</u>		ISIN for the shares of Thor Medical ASA: NO0010597883		
b) Nature of the Allocation of shares in private placement		ment		
٥)	transaction Price(s) and	Price(s)	\/al	
c)	volume(s)	Price(s) NOK 2.5	Volume(s) 80,000	
۱4	` ,	INUK 2.5	80,000	
d)	Aggregated information			
	information			
	Aggregated volume	80,000		
	Aggregated volume Aggregated price	NOK 200,000		
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET		
۲)	transaction	2024-12-11, 22.00CET		
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
1)	transaction	Outside trading venue		
	ti ai isactioi i			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Ludvik Sandnes		
2	Reason for the notification	ation		
a) Position/status Person discharging managerial responsibilities		onsibilities		
		Chair of the board of directors		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30		
4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of ins		ach type of instrument; (ii)		
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
conducted				
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of Thor Medical ASA: NO0010597883		
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares in private placement		
	transaction		T	
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 2.5	140,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information			
		140.000		
	Aggregated volume	140,000		
	Aggregated price	NOK 350,000		
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET		
۵.	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Alf Bjørseth	
2	Reason for the notification	ation	
a)	Position/status	Person discharging manag	erial responsibilities
		Senior advisor	
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notificatio	n.
	Amendment		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctionee		
	or auction monitor		
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30	
4			ed for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been		
	conducted		
a)	Description of the	Shares	
	financial instrument,		
	type of instrument		
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of Thor Medical ASA: NO0010597883	
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares in private placement	
	transaction		
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	volume(s)	NOK 2.5	400,000
d)	Aggregated		
	information		
		400.000	
	Aggregated volume	400,000	
	Aggregated price	NOK 1,000,000	
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET	
	transaction		
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue	
	transaction		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Scatec Innovation AS			
2	Reason for the notific	ation			
a)	Position/status	A close associate of person discharging managerial responsible			
		A close associate of John Andersen, member of the board			
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.			
	Amendment				
3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction p			ant, auction platform, auctioneer		
	or auction monitor				
a)	Name	THOR MEDICAL ASA	THOR MEDICAL ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG6DK30			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)				
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been				
	conducted				
a)	Description of the	Shares			
	financial instrument,				
	type of instrument				
	tale of Control of the	ICINI Continue de la consecutiva de la continue de	-LACA NO0040507000		
I ₂ \	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of Thor Medica			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in private placement			
د/	Price(s) and	Dwine (a)	\\alima\(\sigma\)		
c)	volume(s)	Price(s) NOK 2.5	Volume(s)		
-11		NOK 2.5	12,000,000		
d)	Aggregated information				
	information				
	Aggregated volume	12,000,000			
	Aggregated volume Aggregated price	NOK 30 000 000			
e)	Date of the	2024-12-11; 22:00CET			
۲)	transaction	2024-12-11, 22.00CE1			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue			
')	transaction	Outside trading venue			
	เกลเเริยนเบา				